

CNR No. WBDJ070001382018
JO Code WB00682

Special POCSO Case No. 04/2018

Order No. 32
Dated 19.05.2023

Accused Karna Bahadur Subba is present before the court.

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

One SR of CSW No 2 is received with a report that she has been absconding since last five year back, her present address is unknown.

Hence the CSW No 2 is expunged from the Chargesheet.

To **(20.05.2023)** for evidence as per schedule.

D&C by me

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge, Spl. Court (POCSO)
Kalimpong