

Order No. 16
10/04/2024

Accused Fursanga Sherpa is produced from JC today
Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses namely Dr. Tshering Namgyal Wangdi (CSW no 12) & Nim Tsh. Lepcha (CSW no 13)
Both the witnesses are examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW 11 & PW 12 resepctively and discharged thereafter.
Some documents are marked as exhibits.
Ld. Advocate for the accused files a petiton for supplying copies of charge sheet, seizure lsit, FIR ,copy of 164 statement, statement u/s 161 of Cr.p.c of the witnesses.
Seen.
Prayer is allowed.
Hence copying Deptt, is directed to supply the copies of the documents excepting statement us/ 161 of Cr.p.c.
Prosecution files a petition u/sec. 311 of Cr.p.c praying for summoning Pranesh Thami , Nepali Translator & Dr. Nabina Pradhan , MO District Hospital, for examination as prosecution witnesses.
Seen.
Prayer of the prosecution is allowed.
Issue summons upon Pranesh Thami, Nepali Translator, Dr. Navina Pradhan, ,CSW no 4, 14,15 & Dr. Mousumis Rakshit, Sr. Scientific Officer, R.F.S.L, Jalpaiguri.
Fix 26/06/2024 for evidence of CSW no. 4 & 14
Fix 27/06/2024 for evidence of CSW no.15 & Pranesh Thami
Fix 28/06/2024 for evidence of Dr. Navina Pradhan & Dr. Mousumis Rakshit.
Todate for production.

D & C by me,

Sd/-
Judge,Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Judge,Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong