

CNRWBDJ070000312018

Special POCSO case no.04/2018

Present -: Dr. Durga Khaitan,
Ld. District & Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong.

Order No.40
22/04/2024

Acused Karna Bdr. Subba is present today by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira of witness Hemmaya Gurung.

Ld. Prosecution files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

The witness is discharged without examination with direction to appear on the next date.

To date (23/04/2024) for evidence as per schedule.

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO)
Kalimpong (I/C)